U.S. PTO 12/320255 01/22/2009

RECORDATION FORM COVER S

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

02-03-2009

PATENTS O	NLY	103546249

PATENTS ONLY 103546249			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Hiroyuki KIDA Hiroshi OHIWANE	Name: FUJITSU LIMITED		
HIOSH OHIWANE	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	•		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 26, 2008	Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku		
✓ Assignment Merger			
	City: Kawasaki-shi		
Security Agreement Change of Name	•		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Kanagawa		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: JAPAN Zip:211-8588		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes VNo		
——————————————————————————————————————	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes VNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_one		
Name: Edward A. Pennington, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Hanify & King PC	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1875 K Street, N.W.	Enclosed		
Suite 707	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information		
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: DC Zip:20006	Expiration Date		
Phone Number:(202) 403-2100	b. Deposit Account Number 50-4545		
Fax Number: (202) 429-4380	Authorized User Name Edward A. Pennington		
Email Address:	Additionized Oser Harrie Edward A. Fernington		
9. Signature: Mulaula Myuk	02/02/2009 DBYRN I — AGGGG32 3 04545 1232025		
Signafure	01 FC:8021 48.00 DADate		
Michael A. Schwartz, Reg. No. 40,161	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dolinventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(ss) of ASSIGNEE(S))	liar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuab	e consideration paid to the undersigned
FUJITSU LIMITED		044.0500 lange
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Naka	hara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 	1 211-8588 Japan
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and i (Title of Invention)		BNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
BASE STATION APPARATUS AND NE	IGHBORING CELL INFORMATION	MANAGEMENT METHOD
relating to International Patent Application PCT/2 was executed on even date herewith or, if not so exe		on for Letters Patent of the United States
(s) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of app	olication, (f not concurrent)
(b) filed on	i Assignee's altorney is nere	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of th substitute, reissue or reexamination application base including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereis the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sain which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirably including in the preparation and prosecution of said reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any sacts to include but not be limited to executing all paysworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidentially with the process of the same and producing evidentially with the same and producing evident	d thereon, for the full term or terms for which in mafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(id ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the side or expedient, for securing, maintaining and application(s) and the issuance of said Letters litigation or other legal proceeding which may pers, including separate assignments and declara-	he said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and a). e expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such urations, taking all rightful caths, providing
1) 未用裕之	Hiroyuki KIDA	December. 26. 2008
1) 木田林之 (Signature) 2) 七节节 162	(Type Name) Hiroshi OHIWANE	December. 26. 2008
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 022196 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 01/22/2009

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY FILE GOPY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies) Hiroyuki KIDA Hiroshi OHIWANE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 26, 2008 Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku			
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	City: Kawasaki-shi State: Kanagawa Country: JAPAN Zip:211-8588 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one			
Name: Edward A. Pennington, Esq. Internal Address: Hanify & King PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1875 K Street, N.W. Suite 707	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Washington	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
State: DC Zip:20006	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (202) 403-2100	b. Deposit Account Number 50-4545			
Fax Number: (202) 429-4380 Email Address:	Authorized User Name Edward A. Pennington			
9. Signature: Mulvula hlung	1-22-09			
Signature Michael A. Schwartz; Reg. No. 40,161 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

PATENT REEL: 022196 FRAME: 0109

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450